

11*a* 

**FORM PTO-1595** 

11-16-1999



101201161



Docket No. 34727/KMO/R268

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
İ	Jorge R. Barrio, Andrej Petric, Nagichettiar Satyamurthy, Gary W. Small, Gregory M. Cole	Name: The Regents of the University of California	
	and Sung-Cheng Huang	Street Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: <b>NO</b>	1111 Franklin Street, 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, California, 94607-5200	
3.	Name of conveyance:		
	Assignment		
Sei	ecution Date: October 4, 1999, October 12, 1999, ottober 30, 1999, September 30, 1999, October 1, 1999, and October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is:	pplication, the execution date of the application	
!	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/378,662	B. Patent No.(s)	
		(	
10/19	199 CCETIN 00000103 09378668		
	40.00 00	al numbers attached? NO	
C:56	40.00 00	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
C:56	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	[]	
<b>5.</b>	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or	
<b>5.</b>	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
<b>5.</b>	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Kathleen M. Olster  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: November 5, 1999 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE	<ul> <li>7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket</li> </ul>	

NML PAS216506.1-\*-11/5/99 10:44 AM

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. LA1998-507-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Jorge R. Barrio
- 2. Andrej Petric
- 3. Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
- 4. Gary W. Small
- 5. Gregory M. Cole
- 6. Sung-Cheng Huang

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHODS FOR LABELING β-AMYLOID PLAQUES AND NEUROFIBRILLARY TANGLES

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
- (b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
- (c) X U.S. application serial no. 09/378,662, filed on August 20, 1999,
- (d) U.S. Patent No.: , issued

in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0763

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of First Inventor
this 4 th day of Ottober, 1999.	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this	Signature of Second Inventor
this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Andrej Petric
executed this	Signature of Third Inventor
this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this	Signature of Fourth Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Gary W. Small
executed this	Signature of Fifth Inventor
this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Gregory M. Cole
executed this	Signature of Sixth Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Sung-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

I

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of First Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this this <u>12</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 1999.	Signature of Second Inventor  MC  Andrej Petric
executed this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Third Inventor  Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fourth Inventor  Gary W. Small
executed this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fifth Inventor  Gregory M. Cole
executed this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Sixth Inventor  Sung-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

PATENT rREEL: 010372 FRAME: 0765

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of First Inventor
this, day of,	19 <u>99</u> .	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this this day of,	19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Second Inventor  Andrej Petric
this 30 day of Soptombor,	19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Third Inventor  Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this this day of,	19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fourth Inventor  Gary W. Small
executed this this day of,	19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fifth Inventor  Gregory M. Cole
executed this this day of,	19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Sixth Inventor  Sung-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of First Inventor
this day of,	. 19 <u>99</u> .	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this	1000	Signature of Second Inventor
this day of,	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Andrej Petric
executed this		Signature of Third Inventor
this day of,	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this this 30th day of September.	. 1999.	Signature of Fourth Inventor  Jany W. Smell  Gary W. Small
unio uniy or	, 10 <u>00</u> .	Gary W. Small
executed this		Signature of Fifth Inventor
this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Gregory M. Cole
executed this		Signature of Sixth Inventor
this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Sung-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of First Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this day of, 1999.	Signature of Second Inventor
tins, 19 <u>99</u> .	Andrej Petric
executed this	Signature of Third Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this	Signature of Fourth Inventor
this day of, 19 <u>99</u> .	Gary W. Small
executed this	Signature of Fifth Inventor
this <u>1st</u> day of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .	Gregory M. Cole
executed this	Signature of Sixth Inventor
this, 19 <u>99</u> .	Sung-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of First Inventor
this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Jorge R. Barrio
executed this this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Second Inventor  Andrej Petric
executed this this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Third Inventor  Nagichettiar Satyamurthy
executed this this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fourth Inventor  Gary W. Small
executed this this day of	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Fifth Inventor  Gregory M. Cole
executed this this 15th day of 0ct	, 19 <u>99</u> .	Signature of Sixth Inventor  String-Cheng Huang

NML PAS210228.1-\*-9/28/99 3:27 PM

**RECORDED: 11/09/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0769